# 274252

CH \$515.C

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solarcom Holdings, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presidio, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sun Court	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742526	ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2591213	ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2602311	COMLANTA
Registration Number:	2638837	COMLANTA
Registration Number:	2840986	INDEPENDENT ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2715954	SOLARCOM
Registration Number:	2688080	SOLARCOM
Registration Number:	3081670	SOLARCOM PARTNER SERVICES
Registration Number:	2783072	SOLARCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2609493	SOLARCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2394498	SUNCOLD
Registration Number:	2027074	INDEPENDENT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0211

900081366

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: bcampbell@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42501/0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Brenda S. Campbell/
Date:	07/10/2007

### Total Attachments: 2

source=Solarcom Holdings Inc - Filed Certificate of Amendment (name change) 6\_29\_2007#page1.tif source=Solarcom Holdings Inc - Filed Certificate of Amendment (name change) 6\_29\_2007#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0212

## STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### **NAME CHANGE**

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

### **SOLARCOM HOLDINGS, INC.**

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 06/29/2007 changing its name to

### PRESIDIO, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 29, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Haul CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0213

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of SOLARCOM HOLDINGS, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Solarcom Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Solarcom Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

#### ONE

The name of the corporation is Presidio, Inc.

- 3. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on February 8, 2007.
- 4. The amendment was adopted without shareholder action, which was not required pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section 14-2-1002(8).
- 5. The Undersigned Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment To Change The Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To The Legal Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment of Solarcom Holdings, Inc. this 29th day of June 2007.

Name: Timothy Dec

Title: Secretary

LI: 4 A PS NUL FOOT CORPORATIONS DIVISION STATE TO Y STATE

State of Georgia Expedite Name Change 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 07/10/2007